Vehicle History Repert (BC) #: 58207773
Emmﬁui* Report Date: December 16, 2024 | 10:43 a.m. EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2002 HONDA CIVIC LX

Coupe | 4 Cylinders | Gas

-
THGEM225921.818022 a 8 -, ¢
Country of Assembly: Unlited States l ‘ ( b (.9

Last Reported Odometer: 183,568 KM

Accldent/Damage Records Found Last Reglstered In: 12 Setvice Records Found
Alberta (Normal)

No U.5. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found e .

This vehicle history report is based on Informatlon (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of December 16, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on blllfons of data records from thousands of saurces across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canatla. When buylng a used vehicle, we always recommend using 2 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@& 2009 Feb 8 British Columbla, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,079.96
Claim: COLLISICN RIGHT FRONT CORNER $964.25

@ 2009 Nov 1 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $1,304.51
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE $1,052.95

Registration

& This vehicle has been reglstered In the following locations in Canada (llsted oldest to newast):

* In the province of Britlsh Columbia with Normal branding.
* Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repalrable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILLS

2002 )u19 Service Facllity Vehicle serviced

+  Pre-delivery Inspection completed
«  Vehlcle washed/detailed

2003 Jan B 4,528 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
2003 Sep 2 10,099 KM Service Faclility Vehicle serviced
2004 Apr 26 15,085 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
2004 Nov 15 19,623 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced

+  Malntenance inspection completed
+  Clland filter changed

2012 Nov 2 82,112 KM Nanalmo Honda Vehicle serviced
Nanalmo, British Columbia, Canada * Malntenance Inspection completed
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+ Battery/charging system checked
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
+  Brakes checked
+  Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
2015 May 2 110,694 KM Nanalmo Honda Vehicle serviced
Nanalmao, British Columbia, Canada *  Right alrbag assembly replaced
2016 Sep 1 119,005 KM Nanalmo Honda Vehicle serviced
Nanalmo, British Columbla, Canada *  Leftairbag assembly replaced
2018 Feb 14 143,779 KM Nanaimo Honda Vehicle serviced
Nanalmo, Britlsh Columbla, Canada +  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+  Tire cendition and pressure chacked
Cil and filter changed
2019 Mar 15 Calgary Auto Repalr Services Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2019 Dec 19 Calgary Auto Repalr Services Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada *+ Sway bar link(s) replaced
«  Lower control arm(s) replaced
v Axle(s) replaced
+  Flulds checked
+  Transmisslon fluid changed
2020 Jun 19 183,568 KM Calgary Auto Repalr Services Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Alignment performed -
+  Oll and fllter changed

%@} Opén Recalls

Recall #: HOO3 | PASSENGER AIRBAG INFLATOR  Recall Date: 2019 Jun 27

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more Informaticn, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact HONDA or visit Honda's webslite. (https://www.honda.ca/recalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2002 Jul 9 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa! Registration Issued or Renewed
Britlsh Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2002 Jul 9 Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced

2003 Jan 8 4,628 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2003 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon [ssued or Renewed
British Columbta, Canada

2003 Sep 2 10,089 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2004 Apr 26 15,0685 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2004 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dapt, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Britlsh Columbia, Canada ‘

2004 Nov 15 19,623 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2005 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Britlsh Celumbla, Canada

2006 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

2008 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

2009 Feb 8 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
Britlsh Celumbla, Canada

2009 Feb 8 [nsurance Records Estimata Estimate Date: nfa
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT CORNER

2009 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

2009 Oct 3 Motor Vehlicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2009 Nov 1 Insurance Records COLLISION L.EFT REAR SIDE
British Columbia, Canada

2009 Nov 1 Insurance Records Estlmate Estimate Date: nfa
British Columbia, Canada LEFT REAR SIDE

2010 Oct 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 0ct 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

20120¢t 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

2012 Nov 2 82,112 KM Nanaimo Honda Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbla,
Canada

2013 0ct 5 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstraticn Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

2014 0ct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed

British Celumbia, Canada
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECGRD TYPE

DETAILS

2015 May 2 110,694 KM Nanalmo Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 May 26 Motor Vehlicle Dept. Reglstration Retords Registered/Renewed
Britlsh Columbla, Canada
2015 May 30 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada New Owner reported
2016 May 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registraticn Issued or Renewad
British Columbia, Canada
2016 5ep 1 119,095 KM Nanalmo Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanalme, Britlsh Columbia,
Canada
2017 May 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration [ssued or Renewed
Britlsh Columbia, Canada
2017 0ct 18 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Feb 14 143,779 KM Nanalmo Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanalmo, British Columbla,
Canada
2018 May 25 Motor Vehicle Dept, Reglstration Records Reglstration Expired
British Columbia, Canada
2018 May 27 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Rehewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, Registration Records Registered/Renewed
Alberta, Canada
2018 May 30 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2019 Mar 15 Calgary Auto Repalr Setvices Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2019 Mar 21 Motaor Vehlcle Dept. " canadlan Renewal Reglstration issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2019 Jun 27 HONDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # HO03
2019 Dec 19 Calgary Auto Repair Services Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2019 Dec 23 Mator Vehtcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2020 Jun 19 183,568 KM Calgary Auto Repair Services Service Record Vehicle serviced

Calgary, Alberta, Canada
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2021 Mar 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstraticn Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

2023 Mar 9 Motor Vehicle Deapt. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle colour noted as white

2024 Jan 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previcus Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as white
. .

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The Informatlon supplled by ICBC Is a report of the vehicle's status end the vehicle's claims history, Vehicle status shows whether a vehitle Is gualified to be licensed and [s used to track:
' vahlicles sold by insurance comparles as salvage
v salvags vahicles which hava bean rebullt, Inspected, snd relicensed
*  wrecked vehicles that have bean decommissioned and can only be rasold for parts
“The vehlcle status may ot represent the vahicle accurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported te the 8.C. vehicle registry or & vehiclz with major damage that was repalred by its ownar. The vehicle
claims history Is 2 report of vehicle damage and Includes repalrs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incompleta for varlous reasons, lncluding the owner did not make a claim 10 [EBC or ICBC has dented the clalm. In
addition, tha estimate Information may not necessarlly reffect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicls that sustained the greatast force of Impact, or Indfcate the primary area of damage,
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCs full statement of limitatlons at hirpwfapps.iche.com/ragistration/vchr/Limitatlon.htinl,
1CDC recommends the velilcls be inspecied by a qualified mechanic to obtaln a more complate assassment of tha vshicle's candition,

This vehlcle history report Is complled from multisle data sourcas. It Is not always possihle for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source dats praviders to obtalh complete Informatlen on any ene vehlde, For example, there may be other title, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, acrident Information, service records, recall Information, odlometer readings or other Infarmation where discrepancies that apply ta this venlclz are not reflected In ths report. CARFAX Canada and lls source data
providers recelve data and Information from external sources bellaved ta ba rellabls, but na responsibllity is assumad by CARFAX Cahada, Its source data providers or its agents for any errors, InagcUracles or omisslons, The reports are provided
strlctly on an as-Is where-s basis, and CARFAX Canada and fits source data providers further expressly disclalt all warranties, exprass of Implled, Including any warrantles of timelinass, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purposa regarding this report or lis contants. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any repert or any Informatlon contalned within a report,
Including tha accuracy thercof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any fnformation. Gther Information about the vehitle that is the subject matter of this vehldle history report, Including probldms; may not have heen reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one Importznt tool, along with 1 vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decislan about your next used car, By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history repor?, you agree ta be bound by all f the
terms and conditfons In CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licenca Agreements as aach may be amanded from time to tlme by CARFAX Canada. :
https:/iveww.carfax.casahout-carfaxfprivacy-fegal/cenditlons-of-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reservecd. ' Emmﬂmm *
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